
2025 TGA Best Ball

September 13, 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

Team Purse Summary

Teams Purse this Round Total Purse

Nelson, Dan + McClean, Michael $500.00 $500.00
Mun, Yoomee + Kang, Mison $500.00 $500.00
Shelton, Sam + Packer, Sean $350.00 $350.00
Laktionov, Dmitriy + Rukodaynyy, Alex $275.00 $275.00
Morris, Max + Viola, Annie $275.00 $275.00
Ikei, Carly + Skogen, Sofia $200.00 $200.00
Vandeberg, Lawrence + McEntee, Jr., J. Richard $125.00 $125.00
Follen, Jason + Welborn, Ryan $100.00 $100.00
Roberts, Jon + Johnston, Kasey $100.00 $100.00
Lublin, Brandon + Lublin, Jaden $75.00 $75.00
Total Purse $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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2025 TGA Best Ball

September 13, 2025

Round 1 Leaderboard

TGA Best Ball

Pos. Team Total
Gross Purse Details

1 Nelson, Dan + McClean, Michael
West Seattle Golf Club, Riverbend Golf Complex - Men's Club 62 $500.00

T2 Morris, Max + Viola, Annie
Lakeland Village G&CC - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 66 $0.00 T2 Place Net

T2 Shelton, Sam + Packer, Sean
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, West Seattle Golf Club 66 $350.00 2nd Place Gross

4 Ikei, Carly + Skogen, Sofia
YOC Olympic Peninsula 68 $200.00 3rd Place Gross

T5 Follen, Jason + Welborn, Ryan
Tacoma CC, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 70 $100.00 T4 Place Gross

T5 Roberts, Jon + Johnston, Kasey
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, Avalon Golf Links 70 $100.00 T4 Place Gross

7 Wicklander, Skylar + Wicklander, Cole
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, The Classic 71 $0.00

8 Reagan, Griffin + Smith, Tristan
YOC South Sound 72 $0.00

9 Rohner, Doug + Campbell, Jim
Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 74 $0.00

10 Burgess, Malik + Fulghum Jr, Curtis
Junior Golf Assn of Arizona 75 $0.00

T11 Edwards, Austin + Orse, Eric
Lakeland Village G&CC - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 76 $0.00

T11 Harvey, Justin + Salcedo, Aaron
The Home Course - Men's Club, Westchester 76 $0.00

T13 Dodson, Jake + Russo Jr, Lenny
Puetz Golf Club - Seattle 78 $0.00

T13 Herrera, Rudy + Connally, Vernon
The Home Course - Men's Club, Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 78 $0.00

T13 Wissmer, Brandon + Swanson, Hunter
Bellevue Golf Course - Men's Club, WA Golf GC 78 $0.00

T16 Armstrong, Ash + Hagland, Scott
USGA/Washington GC, Crown Point Country Club 79 $0.00

T16 Olson, Thomas + Olson, Ryan
Puetz Golf Club - Seattle, YOC Olympic Peninsula 79 $0.00

T16 Vandeberg, Lawrence + McEntee, Jr., J. Richard
The Home Course - Men's Club, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 79 $0.00

T19 Knowles, Devron + Lee, Simon
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 80 $0.00

T19 McConnell, Dylan + Knapp, Spencer
USGA/Washington GC 80 $0.00

T19 Stullick, David + Behnke, Davis
Allenmore Public Golf Course - Men's Club, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 80 $0.00
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T19 Dobler, Andrew + Conley, Caden
WA Golf Youth on Course, Canterwood G&CC - Men's Club 80 $0.00

T19 Tsosie, Alex + Law, Joe
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club, O.G.A. Portland Metro 80 $0.00

T24 Lublin, Brandon + Lublin, Jaden
The Home Course - Men's Club, The Home Course - Womens Club 81 $0.00

T24 Storem, Mike + Storem, Aaron
USGA/Washington GC 81 $0.00

T26 Mun, Yoomee + Kang, Mison
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies , Fairwood Golf and Country Club 82 $0.00

T26 Walters, John + Goodman, Chris
Nwgolfguys Players Club, Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 82 $0.00

28 Benavides, Anthony + Sakong, Tae
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 84 $0.00

29 Mun, Sunju Lucas + Jung, Chulwon
Nwgolfguys Players Club, Fairwood Golf and Country Club 85 $0.00

30 Lerew, Duane + Adcox, Casey
The Home Course - Men's Club 86 $0.00

T31 Lee, Mason + Lee, Noah
YOC South Sound 87 $0.00

T31 Mills, Scott + Stearns, Richard
High Cedars Golf Club - Men's Club 87 $0.00

33 Young, John + Williams, Ron
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 89 $0.00

T34 Laktionov, Dmitriy + Rukodaynyy, Alex
Gold Mountain Golf Club - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 90 $0.00

T34 Kimble, Bill + Stachowiak, Nick
USGA/Washington GC 90 $0.00

T34 Tschabold, Brian + Mjelde, Robert
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 90 $0.00

37 Rubin, Darrin + Rubin, Kasey
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 96 $0.00

38 Hashimoto-mckewen, Meri + Duffrin, Miranda
The Home Course - Womens Club, Capitol City Golf Club - Women's Club 104 $0.00

T39 Hoglund, Britt + Heller, Amy
Meadow Park Golf Course - Women's League 105 $0.00

T39 Pruitt, John + Pruitt, Anita
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, USGA/Carolinas GC 105 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $1,250.00
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TGA Best Ball Net

Pos. Players Total
Net Purse Details

1 Mun, Yoomee + Kang, Mison
Riverbend Golf Complex - Ladies , Fairwood Golf and Country Club 58 $500.00

2 Nelson, Dan + McClean, Michael
West Seattle Golf Club, Riverbend Golf Complex - Men's Club 63 $0.00 1st Place Gross

T3 Morris, Max + Viola, Annie
Lakeland Village G&CC - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 65 $275.00 T2 Place Net

T3 Laktionov, Dmitriy + Rukodaynyy, Alex
Gold Mountain Golf Club - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 65 $275.00 T2 Place Net

5 Vandeberg, Lawrence + McEntee, Jr., J. Richard
The Home Course - Men's Club, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 66 $125.00 4th Place Net

6 Lublin, Brandon + Lublin, Jaden
The Home Course - Men's Club, The Home Course - Womens Club 67 $75.00 5th Place Net

T7 Shelton, Sam + Packer, Sean
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, West Seattle Golf Club 68 $0.00

T7 Herrera, Rudy + Connally, Vernon
The Home Course - Men's Club, Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 68 $0.00

T7 Armstrong, Ash + Hagland, Scott
USGA/Washington GC, Crown Point Country Club 68 $0.00

T7 Tsosie, Alex + Law, Joe
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club, O.G.A. Portland Metro 68 $0.00

T7 McConnell, Dylan + Knapp, Spencer
USGA/Washington GC 68 $0.00

T12 Rohner, Doug + Campbell, Jim
Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 69 $0.00

T12 Knowles, Devron + Lee, Simon
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 69 $0.00

T12 Young, John + Williams, Ron
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 69 $0.00

T12 Tschabold, Brian + Mjelde, Robert
Auburn Golf Course - Men's Club 69 $0.00

T16 Roberts, Jon + Johnston, Kasey
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, Avalon Golf Links 70 $0.00

T16 Ikei, Carly + Skogen, Sofia
YOC Olympic Peninsula 70 $0.00

T16 Reagan, Griffin + Smith, Tristan
YOC South Sound 70 $0.00

T16 Kimble, Bill + Stachowiak, Nick
USGA/Washington GC 70 $0.00

T16 Rubin, Darrin + Rubin, Kasey
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 70 $0.00

T21 Burgess, Malik + Fulghum Jr, Curtis
Junior Golf Assn of Arizona 71 $0.00
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T21 Walters, John + Goodman, Chris
Nwgolfguys Players Club, Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 71 $0.00

T21 Olson, Thomas + Olson, Ryan
Puetz Golf Club - Seattle, YOC Olympic Peninsula 71 $0.00

T21 Mun, Sunju Lucas + Jung, Chulwon
Nwgolfguys Players Club, Fairwood Golf and Country Club 71 $0.00

T21 Mills, Scott + Stearns, Richard
High Cedars Golf Club - Men's Club 71 $0.00

T21 Lee, Mason + Lee, Noah
YOC South Sound 71 $0.00

27 Benavides, Anthony + Sakong, Tae
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club 72 $0.00

T28 Wicklander, Skylar + Wicklander, Cole
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, The Classic 73 $0.00

T28 Harvey, Justin + Salcedo, Aaron
The Home Course - Men's Club, Westchester 73 $0.00

T28 Edwards, Austin + Orse, Eric
Lakeland Village G&CC - Men's Club, USGA/Washington GC 73 $0.00

T28 Follen, Jason + Welborn, Ryan
Tacoma CC, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 73 $0.00

T32 Wissmer, Brandon + Swanson, Hunter
Bellevue Golf Course - Men's Club, WA Golf GC 74 $0.00

T32 Stullick, David + Behnke, Davis
Allenmore Public Golf Course - Men's Club, Tacoma Country & Golf Club - Men's Club 74 $0.00

T32 Dodson, Jake + Russo Jr, Lenny
Puetz Golf Club - Seattle 74 $0.00

T32 Lerew, Duane + Adcox, Casey
The Home Course - Men's Club 74 $0.00

36 Hoglund, Britt + Heller, Amy
Meadow Park Golf Course - Women's League 76 $0.00

37 Hashimoto-mckewen, Meri + Duffrin, Miranda
The Home Course - Womens Club, Capitol City Golf Club - Women's Club 77 $0.00

T38 Storem, Mike + Storem, Aaron
USGA/Washington GC 79 $0.00

T38 Pruitt, John + Pruitt, Anita
Meadow Park Golf Course - Men's Club, USGA/Carolinas GC 79 $0.00

40 Dobler, Andrew + Conley, Caden
WA Golf Youth on Course, Canterwood G&CC - Men's Club 83 $0.00

Total Purse Allocated: $1,250.00
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